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Palm Desert City Council District 2

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 2.

Tabulation status:

Tabulation time:

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.

12/01/2022 14:58:36

RCV Detailed Report

General Election
Riverside
November 08, 2022

All Positions Filled
12/1/2022 2:57:47 PM
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Riverside
Round 1
Threshold: 5,393.000000
Candidate Votes Percentage
GREGG AKKERMAN 3'063'00008 18.93%
EVAN TRUBEE 3'712'00008 22.95%
GREGORY MEINHARDT 831.000000 5.14%
JAN C. HARNIK 6’764'00008 41.81%
CARLOS E. GARCIA 1'807'00008 11.17%
Continuing Ballots Total 16'177'0023
Blanks 1,324.00000
0
Exhausted 0.000000
Overvotes 356.000000
Remainder Points 0.000000
Surplus Transfer Remainder 0.000000
Non Transferable Total 1'680'00003
1,371.00000
Surplus 0

12/01/2022 14:58:36

JAN C. HARNIK is elected because the candidate reached the threshold value.

JAN C. HARNIK is elected because the candidate reached the threshold value.

Surplus transfer for candidate JAN C. HARNIK.

6764 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from Transferred to

JAN C. HARNIK GREGG AKKERMAN
JAN C. HARNIK EVAN TRUBEE

JAN C. HARNIK GREGORY MEINHARDT
JAN C. HARNIK CARLOS E. GARCIA
JAN C. HARNIK Exhausted

JAN C. HARNIK Overvotes

JAN C. HARNIK Surplus Transfer Remainder

Ballots
1355
2674

681
1131
907
16

Fraction
0.202690
0.202690
0.202690
0.202690
0.202690
0.202690

Votes
274.644950
541.993060
138.031890
229.242390
183.839830

3.243040
0.004840
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Round 2
Threshold: 5,330.000000
Candidate Votes Percentage
GREGG AKKERMAN SIS 20879
EVAN TRUBEE 4’253'99302 26.60%
GREGORY MEINHARDT 969.031890 6.06%
JAN C. HARNIK 5'393'00008 33.73%
CARLOS E. GARCIA 2’036'24233 12.73%
Continuing Ballots Total 15'989'91:(2)
Blanks 1,324.00000
0
Exhausted 183.839830
Overvotes 359.243040
Remainder Points 0.000000
Surplus Transfer Remainder 0.004840
Non Transferable Total 1'867'0877;
Surplus 0.000000

12/01/2022 14:58:36

GREGORY MEINHARDT is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

GREGORY MEINHARDT is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate GREGORY MEINHARDT.

1512 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from Transferred to
GREGORY MEINHARDT GREGG AKKERMAN
GREGORY MEINHARDT GREGG AKKERMAN
GREGORY MEINHARDT EVAN TRUBEE
GREGORY MEINHARDT EVAN TRUBEE
GREGORY MEINHARDT CARLOS E. GARCIA
GREGORY MEINHARDT CARLOS E. GARCIA
GREGORY MEINHARDT Exhausted
GREGORY MEINHARDT Exhausted
GREGORY MEINHARDT Overvotes

GREGORY MEINHARDT Overvotes

Ballots
183
200
264
351
111
132
122
140

Fraction
0.202690
1.000000
0.202690
1.000000
0.202690
1.000000
0.202690
1.000000
0.202690
1.000000

Votes
37.092270
200.000000
53.510160
351.000000
22.498590
132.000000
24.728180
140.000000
0.202690
8.000000
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Round 3

Threshold: 5,273.000000

Candidate

GREGG AKKERMAN

EVAN TRUBEE

GREGORY MEINHARDT

JAN C. HARNIK

CARLOS E. GARCIA

Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted
Overvotes

Remainder Points

Surplus Transfer Remainder

Non Transferable Total

Surplus

Votes

3,574.73722
0

4,658.50322
0

0.000000

5,393.00000
0

2,190.74098
0

15,816.9814
20

1,324.00000
0

348.568010
367.445730
0.000000
0.004840

2,040.01858
0

0.000000

Percentage

22.60%

29.45%

0.00%

34.10%

13.85%

12/01/2022 14:58:36

CARLOS E. GARCIA is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

CARLOS E. GARCIA is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate CARLOS E. GARCIA.

3181 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from
CARLOS E. GARCIA
CARLOS E. GARCIA

CARLOS E. GARCIA
CARLOS E. GARCIA
CARLOS E. GARCIA
CARLOS E. GARCIA
CARLOS E. GARCIA
CARLOS E. GARCIA

Transferred to
GREGG AKKERMAN
GREGG AKKERMAN

EVAN TRUBEE
EVAN TRUBEE
Exhausted
Exhausted
Overvotes

Overvotes

Ballots
615
1165

429
507
193
254
5
13

Fraction
0.202690
1.000000

0.202690
1.000000
0.202690
1.000000
0.202690
1.000000

Votes
124.654350

1,165.00000
0

86.954010
507.000000
39.119170
254.000000
1.013450
13.000000
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Round 4
Threshold: 5,170.000000
Candidate Votes Percentage
GREGG AKKERMAN Aiten S 5(7) 31.36%
EVAN TRUBEE 5'252'4572(3) 33.87%
GREGORY MEINHARDT 0.000000 0.00%
JAN C. HARNIK 5'393'00008 34.77%
CARLOS E. GARCIA 0.000000 0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total 15'509'8433
Blanks 1,324.00000
0
Exhausted 641.687180
Overvotes 381.459180
Remainder Points 0.000000
Surplus Transfer Remainder 0.004840
Non Transferable Total 23411 5123
Surplus 82.457230

GREGG AKKERMAN is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

EVAN TRUBEE is elected because the candidate reached the threshold value.



