Page: 1 / 5 12/01/2022 14:58:36

# **RCV Detailed Report**

## General Election Riverside November 08, 2022

### Palm Desert City Council District 2

	i	cc:	-:-1		
u	no	TTI	cıaı	results	

Number of positions to elect is 2.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 12/1/2022 2:57:47 PM

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.

### Riverside

### Round 1

Threshold: 5,393.000000

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
GREGG AKKERMAN	3,063.00000 0	18.93%
EVAN TRUBEE	3,712.00000 0	22.95%
GREGORY MEINHARDT	831.000000	5.14%
JAN C. HARNIK	6,764.00000 0	41.81%
CARLOS E. GARCIA	1,807.00000 0	11.17%
Continuing Ballots Total	16,177.0000 00	
Blanks	1,324.00000 0	
Exhausted	0.000000	
Overvotes	356.000000	
Remainder Points	0.000000	
Surplus Transfer Remainder	0.000000	
Non Transferable Total	1,680.00000 0	
Surplus	1,371.00000 0	

JAN C. HARNIK is elected because the candidate reached the threshold value.

JAN C. HARNIK is elected because the candidate reached the threshold value.

Surplus transfer for candidate JAN C. HARNIK.

6764 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
JAN C. HARNIK	GREGG AKKERMAN	1355	0.202690	274.644950
JAN C. HARNIK	EVAN TRUBEE	2674	0.202690	541.993060
JAN C. HARNIK	GREGORY MEINHARDT	681	0.202690	138.031890
JAN C. HARNIK	CARLOS E. GARCIA	1131	0.202690	229.242390
JAN C. HARNIK	Exhausted	907	0.202690	183.839830
JAN C. HARNIK	Overvotes	16	0.202690	3.243040
JAN C. HARNIK	Surplus Transfer Remainder			0.004840

Page: 3 / 5 12/01/2022 14:58:36

Round 2

Threshold: 5,330.000000

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
GREGG AKKERMAN	3,337.64495 0	20.87%
EVAN TRUBEE	4,253.99306 0	26.60%
GREGORY MEINHARDT	969.031890	6.06%
JAN C. HARNIK	5,393.00000 0	33.73%
CARLOS E. GARCIA	2,036.24239 0	12.73%
Continuing Ballots Total	15,989.9122 90	
Blanks	1,324.00000 0	
Exhausted	183.839830	
Overvotes	359.243040	
Remainder Points	0.000000	
Surplus Transfer Remainder	0.004840	
Non Transferable Total	1,867.08771 0	
Surplus	0.000000	

GREGORY MEINHARDT is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

GREGORY MEINHARDT is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate GREGORY MEINHARDT.

1512 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
GREGORY MEINHARDT	GREGG AKKERMAN	183	0.202690	37.092270
GREGORY MEINHARDT	GREGG AKKERMAN	200	1.000000	200.000000
GREGORY MEINHARDT	EVAN TRUBEE	264	0.202690	53.510160
GREGORY MEINHARDT	EVAN TRUBEE	351	1.000000	351.000000
GREGORY MEINHARDT	CARLOS E. GARCIA	111	0.202690	22.498590
GREGORY MEINHARDT	CARLOS E. GARCIA	132	1.000000	132.000000
GREGORY MEINHARDT	Exhausted	122	0.202690	24.728180
GREGORY MEINHARDT	Exhausted	140	1.000000	140.000000
GREGORY MEINHARDT	Overvotes	1	0.202690	0.202690
GREGORY MEINHARDT	Overvotes	8	1.000000	8.000000

Page: 4 / 5 12/01/2022 14:58:36

#### **Round 3**

Threshold: 5,273.000000

Candidate	Votes	Percentage	
GREGG AKKERMAN	3,574.73722 0	22.60%	
EVAN TRUBEE	4,658.50322 0	29.45%	
GREGORY MEINHARDT	0.000000	0.00%	
JAN C. HARNIK	5,393.00000 0	34.10%	
CARLOS E. GARCIA	2,190.74098 0	13.85%	
Continuing Ballots Total	15,816.9814 20		
Blanks	1,324.00000 0		
Exhausted	348.568010		
Overvotes	367.445730		
Remainder Points	0.000000		
Surplus Transfer Remainder	0.004840		
Non Transferable Total	2,040.01858 0		
Surplus	0.000000		

CARLOS E. GARCIA is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

CARLOS E. GARCIA is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate CARLOS E. GARCIA.

3181 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
CARLOS E. GARCIA	GREGG AKKERMAN	615	0.202690	124.654350
CARLOS E. GARCIA	GREGG AKKERMAN	1165	1.000000	1,165.00000 0
CARLOS E. GARCIA	EVAN TRUBEE	429	0.202690	86.954010
CARLOS E. GARCIA	EVAN TRUBEE	507	1.000000	507.000000
CARLOS E. GARCIA	Exhausted	193	0.202690	39.119170
CARLOS E. GARCIA	Exhausted	254	1.000000	254.000000
CARLOS E. GARCIA	Overvotes	5	0.202690	1.013450
CARLOS E. GARCIA	Overvotes	13	1.000000	13.000000

Page: 5 / 5 12/01/2022 14:58:36

Round 4

Threshold: 5,170.000000

	Till Callola. 3,170.00000				
Candidate	Votes	Percentage			
GREGG AKKERMAN	4,864.39157 0	31.36%			
EVAN TRUBEE	5,252.45723 0	33.87%			
GREGORY MEINHARDT	0.000000	0.00%			
JAN C. HARNIK	5,393.00000 0	34.77%			
CARLOS E. GARCIA	0.000000	0.00%			
Continuing Ballots Total	15,509.8488 00				
Blanks	1,324.00000 0				
Exhausted	641.687180				
Overvotes	381.459180				
Remainder Points	0.000000				
Surplus Transfer Remainder	0.004840				
Non Transferable Total	2,347.15120 0				
Surplus	82.457230				

GREGG AKKERMAN is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

**EVAN TRUBEE** is elected because the candidate reached the threshold value.